
29. SATUS Leichtathletik Jugendfinal 2006

Sonntag, 10. September 2006Sportplatz Deutweg, Winterthur

Disziplinen Einzelwertung

Mädchen E

50m

1997 Ostermundigen 08.08Gabriela Olivia da Cunha

1997 Rothrist 08.08Jsabella Tschamper

1997 Trimbach 08.28Aylin Gugger

1997 Biel- Stadt 08.34Nuria Sublet

1997 Belp 08.52Flurina Wüthrich

1998 Hettiswil 08.54Muriel Iseli

1997 Biel- Stadt 08.56Livia Drück

1997 Burgdorf 08.60Sandra Lüthi

1997 Oerlikon 08.72Dewita Schuhmacher

1997 Hettiswil 08.84Pascale Lehmann

1997 Oberentfelden 08.86Michelle Gautschi

1997 Dachsen 08.88Vanessa Mändlin

1997 Frauenfeld 08.96Désirée Meienberger

1997 Burgdorf 08.96Patrizia Neuenschwander

1997 Ostermundigen 08.98Lisa Amacher

1997 Münsingen 09.08Selina Klingler

1997 Lostorf 09.10Selina Egner

1998 Wetzikon 09.18Claudia Jutz

1997 NS Winterthur 09.22Lea Feuerstein

1997 Herisau 09.36Melanie Ochsner

1997 NS Winterthur 09.40Carola Malär

1997 Herisau 09.48Sarah Metzger

1997 Wetzikon 09.50Sina Hayoz

1997 Gümligen 09.54Mara Aeschlimann

1997 Hettiswil 09.54Noëmi Lorenz

1998 NS Winterthur 09.58Tamara Bosco

1997 Neuhausen 09.72Rahel Kraft

1998 Gränichen 09.90Tina Umbricht

1998 Herisau 10.10Ramona Grob

1997 Neuhausen 10.34Laura Zanella

Weit

1997 Rothrist 3.79Jsabella Tschamper

1997 Biel- Stadt 3.65Nuria Sublet

1997 Ostermundigen 3.62Gabriela Olivia da Cunha

1997 Burgdorf 3.61Sandra Lüthi

1997 Oerlikon 3.47Dewita Schuhmacher

1997 Trimbach 3.40Aylin Gugger

1998 Hettiswil 3.33Muriel Iseli

1997 Oberentfelden 3.28Michelle Gautschi

1997 Herisau 3.24Melanie Ochsner

1997 Biel- Stadt 3.22Livia Drück

1997 Herisau 3.12Sarah Metzger

1997 Frauenfeld 3.09Désirée Meienberger

1997 Belp 3.08Flurina Wüthrich

1997 Hettiswil 3.06Pascale Lehmann

1997 Ostermundigen 3.01Lisa Amacher

1997 Burgdorf 3.00Patrizia Neuenschwander

1997 Hettiswil 2.94Noëmi Lorenz

1997 NS Winterthur 2.93Lea Feuerstein

1997 Münsingen 2.92Selina Klingler

1998 NS Winterthur 2.91Tamara Bosco

1997 NS Winterthur 2.90Carola Malär

1997 Neuhausen 2.86Rahel Kraft

1997 Lostorf 2.73Selina Egner

1998 Wetzikon 2.72Claudia Jutz

1998 Gränichen 2.70Tina Umbricht

1997 Neuhausen 2.70Laura Zanella

1998 Herisau 2.69Ramona Grob

1997 Dachsen 2.69Vanessa Mändlin

1997 Gümligen 2.66Mara Aeschlimann

1997 Wetzikon 2.50Sina Hayoz

Ball

1997 Oberentfelden 25.96Michelle Gautschi

1997 Oerlikon 25.77Dewita Schuhmacher

1997 Biel- Stadt 23.97Livia Drück

1997 Ostermundigen 23.76Gabriela Olivia da Cunha

1997 NS Winterthur 22.88Carola Malär

1997 Ostermundigen 21.80Lisa Amacher

1997 Rothrist 21.46Jsabella Tschamper

1997 Herisau 20.93Melanie Ochsner

1997 Frauenfeld 20.55Désirée Meienberger

1997 Trimbach 20.02Aylin Gugger

1997 Wetzikon 19.95Sina Hayoz

1997 Lostorf 19.18Selina Egner

1997 Neuhausen 18.86Laura Zanella

1997 Burgdorf 18.78Sandra Lüthi

1998 Herisau 17.93Ramona Grob

1997 Herisau 17.82Sarah Metzger

1997 Biel- Stadt 17.71Nuria Sublet

1997 Belp 17.38Flurina Wüthrich

1997 Hettiswil 17.11Noëmi Lorenz

1998 NS Winterthur 16.93Tamara Bosco

1998 Hettiswil 16.81Muriel Iseli

1998 Wetzikon 16.71Claudia Jutz

1997 Neuhausen 16.11Rahel Kraft

1997 Burgdorf 15.78Patrizia Neuenschwander

1998 Gränichen 15.32Tina Umbricht

1997 Hettiswil 14.89Pascale Lehmann

1997 Gümligen 14.73Mara Aeschlimann

1997 NS Winterthur 13.40Lea Feuerstein

1997 Münsingen 13.33Selina Klingler

1997 Dachsen 11.64Vanessa Mändlin

Mädchen D

60m

1995 Kreuzlingen 08.96Kira Klein

1996 Biel- Stadt 09.00Caroline Agnou

1995 Dachsen 09.24Alison Fior

1995 Rothrist 09.26Nicole Steinmann

1995 Dachsen 09.39Angela Lo Nigro

1995 Ostermundigen 09.40Tania Oliveira da Cunha

1995 NS Winterthur 09.48Naomi Lanaro

1996 Ostermundigen 09.54Olivia Curiger

1995 Neuhausen 09.76Sarah Dlouhy

1996 Schlieren 09.78Samira Meier

1995 Biel- Stadt 09.78Michelle Seiler

1995 Gümligen 09.82Lia Aeschlimann

1995 NS Winterthur 09.82Cheryl Vano

1995 Oberentfelden 09.86Safija Giumma

1995 Gränichen 09.88Eliana Umbricht

1995 Trimbach 10.08Mirya Pfefferli

1996 Biel- Stadt 10.08Sibylle Wilhelm

1995 Frauenfeld 10.20Nadja Kübler

1996 Oberentfelden 10.22Loriana De Martin

1995 Herisau 10.28Jenny Preisig
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1995 Oberentfelden 10.36Seline Wissler

1995 Ostermundigen 10.38Daniela Messerli

1996 Schaffhausen 10.42Shanna Hüsler

1996 Oberentfelden 10.51Tina Lüscher

1995 NS Winterthur 10.80Jasmin Zuber

1995 Gümligen 10.84Mirjam Ouznadji

1995 Trimbach 10.88Evica Nisandzic

1995 Trimbach 10.96Qamile Emini

1995 Schaffhausen 11.00Naomi Leirer

1996 Frauenfeld 11.28Nora Hilper

Weit

1996 Biel- Stadt 4.50Caroline Agnou

1995 Kreuzlingen 4.35Kira Klein

1995 Rothrist 4.07Nicole Steinmann

1996 Ostermundigen 3.95Olivia Curiger

1995 NS Winterthur 3.93Naomi Lanaro

1995 Ostermundigen 3.85Tania Oliveira da Cunha

1995 Dachsen 3.85Alison Fior

1995 Gränichen 3.80Eliana Umbricht

1995 Gümligen 3.71Lia Aeschlimann

1995 NS Winterthur 3.71Cheryl Vano

1995 Biel- Stadt 3.68Michelle Seiler

1995 Oberentfelden 3.66Seline Wissler

1995 Frauenfeld 3.66Nadja Kübler

1996 Schaffhausen 3.56Shanna Hüsler

1995 Trimbach 3.54Mirya Pfefferli

1995 Neuhausen 3.53Sarah Dlouhy

1996 Schlieren 3.46Samira Meier

1995 Herisau 3.42Jenny Preisig

1996 Oberentfelden 3.41Loriana De Martin

1996 Biel- Stadt 3.40Sibylle Wilhelm

1995 Oberentfelden 3.39Safija Giumma

1995 Dachsen 3.36Angela Lo Nigro

1995 Trimbach 3.35Qamile Emini

1995 Ostermundigen 3.34Daniela Messerli

1995 Schaffhausen 3.23Naomi Leirer

1995 NS Winterthur 3.16Jasmin Zuber

1995 Trimbach 3.14Evica Nisandzic

1995 Gümligen 3.12Mirjam Ouznadji

1996 Oberentfelden 3.10Tina Lüscher

1996 Frauenfeld 2.84Nora Hilper

Ball

1995 Kreuzlingen 36.76Kira Klein

1996 Biel- Stadt 34.58Caroline Agnou

1995 Dachsen 32.76Alison Fior

1995 Oberentfelden 32.05Safija Giumma

1996 Frauenfeld 31.85Nora Hilper

1995 Rothrist 31.00Nicole Steinmann

1995 Ostermundigen 30.92Tania Oliveira da Cunha

1995 Frauenfeld 29.86Nadja Kübler

1995 NS Winterthur 28.92Naomi Lanaro

1995 Biel- Stadt 27.39Michelle Seiler

1996 Ostermundigen 26.89Olivia Curiger

1995 Trimbach 26.42Qamile Emini

1995 Trimbach 25.95Mirya Pfefferli

1995 Dachsen 25.43Angela Lo Nigro

1995 Ostermundigen 24.75Daniela Messerli

1995 Herisau 24.38Jenny Preisig

1995 Oberentfelden 23.40Seline Wissler

1995 NS Winterthur 22.40Cheryl Vano

1996 Biel- Stadt 22.08Sibylle Wilhelm

1995 Gümligen 21.84Lia Aeschlimann

1996 Oberentfelden 21.75Tina Lüscher

1995 NS Winterthur 21.32Jasmin Zuber

1995 Neuhausen 20.74Sarah Dlouhy

1995 Schaffhausen 20.19Naomi Leirer

1995 Trimbach 19.94Evica Nisandzic

1995 Gränichen 19.24Eliana Umbricht

1996 Oberentfelden 17.80Loriana De Martin

1996 Schlieren 17.78Samira Meier

1995 Gümligen 17.75Mirjam Ouznadji

1996 Schaffhausen 12.75Shanna Hüsler

Mädchen C

60m

1994 Rothrist 08.60Samira Schneeberger

1993 Oberentfelden 08.62Carmen Minder

1993 Oerlikon 08.86Sabrina Bertozzi

1994 Oberentfelden 08.88Janine Lüthy

1993 Biel- Stadt 08.90Valérie Zaugg

1994 Rothrist 08.96Viviane Noulas

1993 Papiermühle 09.04Steffi Wittwer

1993 NS Winterthur 09.08Sarah Akaji

1994 Belp 09.15Michelle Heule

1993 Lostorf 09.18Yannica Gabler

1993 Papiermühle 09.19Michelle Buri

1994 Trimbach 09.22Kim Ngo

1994 Rothrist 09.24Kimberly Wüthrich

1994 Steffisburg 09.24Stefanie Bosshardt

1994 Interlaken 09.36Kyra Wild

1994 Ostermundigen 09.42Daniela Strahm

1994 Interlaken 09.52Stefanie Rieder

1994 Biel- Stadt 09.54Melanie Wilhelm

1994 Oberentfelden 09.66Chiara Gheller

1994 Oberentfelden 09.67Sabrina Egli

1993 Belp 09.80Debbie Ramseier

1993 Neuhausen 09.82Sandra Schaad

1994 Kreuzlingen 09.82Kannika Banyat

1994 Rothrist 09.83Melanie Brander

1994 Kreuzlingen 09.88Vanessa Pfeffer

1994 Dachsen 09.96Mélanie Müller

1994 NS Winterthur 09.98Michelle Hofmann

1994 Biel- Stadt 10.06Nathalie Vogler

1994 Oberentfelden 10.14Nadine Hitz

1994 Genève- Athletisme 10.66Joelle Legros

1000m

1994 Oberentfelden 3:30.37Janine Lüthy

1993 Papiermühle 3:32.55Michelle Buri

1994 Interlaken 3:33.13Stefanie Rieder

1994 Rothrist 3:41.65Samira Schneeberger

1993 Oberentfelden 3:42.30Carmen Minder

1994 Rothrist 3:43.93Kimberly Wüthrich

1994 Rothrist 3:47.95Melanie Brander

1994 Biel- Stadt 3:47.95Nathalie Vogler

1993 Lostorf 3:49.30Yannica Gabler

1993 Biel- Stadt 3:50.84Valérie Zaugg

1993 Papiermühle 3:54.65Steffi Wittwer

1994 Oberentfelden 3:59.07Nadine Hitz

1993 NS Winterthur 4:02.67Sarah Akaji

1994 Ostermundigen 4:03.97Daniela Strahm

1994 Interlaken 4:05.03Kyra Wild

1993 Neuhausen 4:08.34Sandra Schaad

1994 Trimbach 4:09.19Kim Ngo

1994 NS Winterthur 4:09.74Michelle Hofmann

1994 Dachsen 4:09.88Mélanie Müller

1994 Rothrist 4:09.93Viviane Noulas

1994 Kreuzlingen 4:12.48Kannika Banyat

1994 Genève- Athletisme 4:21.01Joelle Legros
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1994 Belp 4:27.44Michelle Heule

1993 Belp 4:32.99Debbie Ramseier

1994 Biel- Stadt 4:36.76Melanie Wilhelm

1994 Oberentfelden 4:45.43Sabrina Egli

1994 Oberentfelden 4:48.01Chiara Gheller

1993 Oerlikon 5:10.14Sabrina Bertozzi

1994 Kreuzlingen 5:11.10Vanessa Pfeffer

Hoch

1993 Papiermühle 1.30Michelle Buri

1993 Oberentfelden 1.30Carmen Minder

1993 Papiermühle 1.30Steffi Wittwer

1994 Oberentfelden 1.30Janine Lüthy

1993 Biel- Stadt 1.30Valérie Zaugg

1994 Biel- Stadt 1.25Melanie Wilhelm

1994 Rothrist 1.25Kimberly Wüthrich

1994 Trimbach 1.25Kim Ngo

1994 Rothrist 1.25Samira Schneeberger

1993 Oerlikon 1.25Sabrina Bertozzi

1994 Rothrist 1.25Viviane Noulas

1993 NS Winterthur 1.20Sarah Akaji

1993 Lostorf 1.20Yannica Gabler

1994 Dachsen 1.20Mélanie Müller

1994 Interlaken 1.15Kyra Wild

1993 Neuhausen 1.15Sandra Schaad

1993 Belp 1.10Debbie Ramseier

1994 Biel- Stadt 1.10Nathalie Vogler

1994 Ostermundigen 1.10Daniela Strahm

1994 Kreuzlingen 1.10Vanessa Pfeffer

1994 Interlaken 1.10Stefanie Rieder

1994 Genève- Athletisme 1.10Joelle Legros

1994 Belp 1.10Michelle Heule

1994 Oberentfelden 1.10Nadine Hitz

1994 NS Winterthur 1.05Michelle Hofmann

1994 Oberentfelden 1.05Sabrina Egli

1994 Kreuzlingen 1.00Kannika Banyat

1994 Oberentfelden 1.00Chiara Gheller

1994 Rothrist 1.00Melanie Brander

Weit

1993 Oerlikon 4.59Sabrina Bertozzi

1993 Oberentfelden 4.53Carmen Minder

1993 Biel- Stadt 4.51Valérie Zaugg

1994 Rothrist 4.25Samira Schneeberger

1993 NS Winterthur 4.25Sarah Akaji

1994 Interlaken 4.22Kyra Wild

1993 Papiermühle 4.14Michelle Buri

1994 Oberentfelden 4.13Janine Lüthy

1993 Papiermühle 4.12Steffi Wittwer

1993 Neuhausen 3.95Sandra Schaad

1993 Belp 3.85Debbie Ramseier

1994 Oberentfelden 3.81Nadine Hitz

1994 Kreuzlingen 3.81Kannika Banyat

1994 Belp 3.80Michelle Heule

1994 Trimbach 3.80Kim Ngo

1994 Oberentfelden 3.80Sabrina Egli

1994 Rothrist 3.79Viviane Noulas

1994 Biel- Stadt 3.73Melanie Wilhelm

1994 Dachsen 3.72Mélanie Müller

1994 Interlaken 3.71Stefanie Rieder

1994 Biel- Stadt 3.71Nathalie Vogler

1994 Ostermundigen 3.70Daniela Strahm

1993 Lostorf 3.68Yannica Gabler

1994 NS Winterthur 3.66Michelle Hofmann

1994 Rothrist 3.62Kimberly Wüthrich

1994 Kreuzlingen 3.59Vanessa Pfeffer

1994 Oberentfelden 3.58Chiara Gheller

1994 Rothrist 3.47Melanie Brander

1994 Steffisburg 3.45Stefanie Bosshardt

1994 Genève- Athletisme 3.34Joelle Legros

Ball

1994 Rothrist 45.89Samira Schneeberger

1993 Papiermühle 36.36Steffi Wittwer

1993 Biel- Stadt 35.17Valérie Zaugg

1994 Interlaken 34.09Stefanie Rieder

1994 Rothrist 31.58Viviane Noulas

1993 Neuhausen 31.50Sandra Schaad

1994 NS Winterthur 30.81Michelle Hofmann

1994 Rothrist 30.28Kimberly Wüthrich

1993 Oerlikon 30.06Sabrina Bertozzi

1994 Oberentfelden 29.19Janine Lüthy

1994 Belp 29.05Michelle Heule

1994 Interlaken 28.69Kyra Wild

1993 NS Winterthur 28.35Sarah Akaji

1994 Biel- Stadt 28.29Melanie Wilhelm

1994 Steffisburg 28.27Stefanie Bosshardt

1994 Oberentfelden 27.28Sabrina Egli

1993 Oberentfelden 26.95Carmen Minder

1993 Papiermühle 26.56Michelle Buri

1994 Kreuzlingen 25.59Kannika Banyat

1994 Dachsen 25.49Mélanie Müller

1994 Trimbach 25.44Kim Ngo

1993 Belp 25.39Debbie Ramseier

1994 Biel- Stadt 24.09Nathalie Vogler

1994 Ostermundigen 23.65Daniela Strahm

1994 Kreuzlingen 22.86Vanessa Pfeffer

1994 Oberentfelden 21.85Nadine Hitz

1993 Lostorf 21.64Yannica Gabler

1994 Rothrist 21.58Melanie Brander

1994 Genève- Athletisme 15.08Joelle Legros

1994 Oberentfelden 13.77Chiara Gheller

Mädchen B

80m

1992 Biel- Stadt 11.46Yannique Haller

1991 Rothrist 11.50Josiane Trösch

1992 Belp 11.66Sabrina Müller

1992 Wangen b. Olten 11.84Daniela Hunziker

1992 Rothrist 11.92Stefanie Schär

1992 Belp 12.06Claudia Hauswirth

1991 NS Winterthur 12.64Joana Lanaro

1992 Belp 13.26Nicole Heule

1992 Trimbach 16.00Valbona Emini

1000m

1992 Rothrist 3:58.55Stefanie Schär

1991 Rothrist 3:58.99Josiane Trösch

1992 Belp 3:59.17Sabrina Müller

1992 Biel- Stadt 4:00.66Yannique Haller

1992 Belp 4:12.47Claudia Hauswirth

1992 Wangen b. Olten 4:20.09Daniela Hunziker

1991 NS Winterthur 4:40.86Joana Lanaro

1992 Belp 4:42.92Nicole Heule

1992 Trimbach 5:04.83Valbona Emini

Hoch

1991 Rothrist 1.50Josiane Trösch

1991 NS Winterthur 1.35Joana Lanaro

1992 Belp 1.30Sabrina Müller

1992 Belp 1.30Claudia Hauswirth

1992 Biel- Stadt 1.25Yannique Haller
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1992 Wangen b. Olten 1.20Daniela Hunziker

1992 Trimbach 1.15Valbona Emini

1992 Belp 1.10Nicole Heule

Weit

1991 Rothrist 4.32Josiane Trösch

1992 Rothrist 4.28Stefanie Schär

1992 Wangen b. Olten 4.26Daniela Hunziker

1992 Biel- Stadt 4.15Yannique Haller

1992 Belp 4.12Sabrina Müller

1992 Belp 4.03Claudia Hauswirth

1991 NS Winterthur 3.98Joana Lanaro

1992 Belp 3.47Nicole Heule

1992 Trimbach 3.09Valbona Emini

Kugel

1991 Rothrist 08.75Josiane Trösch

1992 Biel- Stadt 08.23Yannique Haller

1992 Belp 07.65Sabrina Müller

1991 NS Winterthur 07.60Joana Lanaro

1992 Belp 07.27Claudia Hauswirth

1992 Rothrist 06.76Stefanie Schär

1992 Belp 06.61Nicole Heule

1992 Wangen b. Olten 06.33Daniela Hunziker

1992 Trimbach 05.59Valbona Emini

Mädchen A

100m

1990 Rothrist 14.42Melinda Scheurmann

1989 Rothrist 14.94Marina Huber

1000m

1990 Rothrist 3:54.61Melinda Scheurmann

1989 Rothrist 4:20.73Marina Huber

Hoch

1989 Rothrist 1.40Marina Huber

1990 Rothrist 1.35Melinda Scheurmann

Weit

1990 Rothrist 4.65Melinda Scheurmann

1989 Rothrist 4.24Marina Huber

Kugel

1989 Rothrist 09.60Marina Huber

1990 Rothrist 09.31Melinda Scheurmann

Mädchen J

100m

1988 NS Winterthur 13.12Daniela Flüeli

1987 Dachsen 15.73Jasmin Bai

1987 Kreuzlingen 15.92Sonja Schlauer

1000m

1988 NS Winterthur 3:32.88Daniela Flüeli

1987 Dachsen 4:43.23Jasmin Bai

1987 Kreuzlingen 4:46.00Sonja Schlauer

Hoch

1988 NS Winterthur 1.50Daniela Flüeli

1987 Kreuzlingen 1.25Sonja Schlauer

1987 Dachsen 1.20Jasmin Bai

Weit

1988 NS Winterthur 5.09Daniela Flüeli

1987 Dachsen 3.69Jasmin Bai

1987 Kreuzlingen 3.41Sonja Schlauer

Kugel

1988 NS Winterthur 09.06Daniela Flüeli

1987 Dachsen 06.67Jasmin Bai

1987 Kreuzlingen 06.20Sonja Schlauer

Knaben E

50m

1997 Dachsen 08.28Estefano Mesonero

1997 Neuhausen 08.34Robin Jeger

1998 Oberentfelden 08.48Vasco Rohr

1997 Dachsen 08.62Mike Hug

1997 Burgdorf 08.64Santhos Kugauathan

1998 Schaffhausen 08.74Roman PETER

1997 Biel- Stadt 08.78Dominic Weissberg

1997 Hettiswil 08.80Kaspar Schneeberger

1998 Rothrist 08.80Danny Bühler

1997 Frauenfeld 08.90Michel FLORENTIN

1997 Oerlikon 08.92Emanuele Specchiarello

1997 Papiermühle 08.92Sivahari Sivakumaran

1998 Dachsen 08.94Lenny Spross

1997 Wetzikon 09.04Zeno BERNHARD

1997 Biel- Stadt 09.06Fabrice Devaux

1997 Schaffhausen 09.10Benedikt Klinger

1997 Schaffhausen 09.10Pascal PETER

1998 Ostermundigen 09.28Sukinthan Setheswaran

1997 Papiermühle 09.32Pascal Buri

1997 Biel- Stadt 09.32Timo Meyer

1997 Oberentfelden 09.36Mirco Saladin

1997 Frauenfeld 09.48David Scherz

1998 Interlaken 09.60Eric Studer

1998 Dachsen 09.66Marc Inhelder

1997 Dachsen 09.86Pascal VINZENS

1998 Lostorf 10.12Virgile Hagmann

Weit

1997 Neuhausen 3.64Robin Jeger

1998 Oberentfelden 3.48Vasco Rohr

1997 Oerlikon 3.47Emanuele Specchiarello

1997 Dachsen 3.42Estefano Mesonero

1997 Dachsen 3.35Mike Hug

1997 Biel- Stadt 3.32Fabrice Devaux

1997 Wetzikon 3.32Zeno BERNHARD

1997 Biel- Stadt 3.23Timo Meyer

1998 Rothrist 3.19Danny Bühler

1998 Ostermundigen 3.14Sukinthan Setheswaran

1997 Hettiswil 3.13Kaspar Schneeberger

1997 Papiermühle 3.12Pascal Buri

1997 Frauenfeld 3.11Michel FLORENTIN

1998 Schaffhausen 3.11Roman PETER

1997 Frauenfeld 3.10David Scherz

1997 Schaffhausen 3.10Benedikt Klinger

1998 Dachsen 3.00Lenny Spross

1997 Burgdorf 3.00Santhos Kugauathan

1998 Dachsen 2.98Marc Inhelder

1997 Biel- Stadt 2.93Dominic Weissberg

1998 Interlaken 2.92Eric Studer

1997 Papiermühle 2.86Sivahari Sivakumaran

1997 Schaffhausen 2.80Pascal PETER

1998 Lostorf 2.62Virgile Hagmann

1997 Oberentfelden 2.54Mirco Saladin

1997 Dachsen 2.51Pascal VINZENS

Ball

1997 Dachsen 32.70Estefano Mesonero

1997 Dachsen 32.29Mike Hug
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1997 Wetzikon 31.68Zeno BERNHARD

1997 Papiermühle 31.45Sivahari Sivakumaran

1997 Oerlikon 29.25Emanuele Specchiarello

1997 Biel- Stadt 28.36Timo Meyer

1997 Dachsen 28.29Pascal VINZENS

1997 Frauenfeld 27.56David Scherz

1998 Schaffhausen 27.14Roman PETER

1997 Schaffhausen 26.71Pascal PETER

1997 Schaffhausen 25.44Benedikt Klinger

1998 Rothrist 25.19Danny Bühler

1998 Interlaken 24.94Eric Studer

1998 Oberentfelden 24.87Vasco Rohr

1997 Burgdorf 24.58Santhos Kugauathan

1998 Dachsen 23.63Marc Inhelder

1997 Hettiswil 23.54Kaspar Schneeberger

1997 Neuhausen 22.98Robin Jeger

1997 Frauenfeld 22.43Michel FLORENTIN

1997 Biel- Stadt 20.39Fabrice Devaux

1998 Lostorf 20.30Virgile Hagmann

1998 Ostermundigen 19.89Sukinthan Setheswaran

1998 Dachsen 19.84Lenny Spross

1997 Biel- Stadt 18.88Dominic Weissberg

1997 Papiermühle 17.36Pascal Buri

1997 Oberentfelden 15.12Mirco Saladin

Knaben D

60m

1996 Rothrist 08.76Janick Zehnder

1995 Rothrist 08.98Elias Kaufmann

1996 Oberentfelden 09.02Simon Lüthi

1995 NS Winterthur 09.06Manuel Akanji

1995 Interlaken 09.26Michael Schmidt

1995 Ostermundigen 09.34Jathurshan Paljarayah

1995 Steffisburg 09.36Michel Nescsak

1996 Frauenfeld 09.38Severin Zimmermann

1995 Schaffhausen 09.46Djeni Zubler

1995 Rothrist 09.50Joshua Gerteiser

1995 NS Winterthur 09.54Fabian Senn

1995 Interlaken 09.64Marc Niedermann

1996 Herisau 09.72Raphael Zeller

1996 Rothrist 09.76Christoph Tschamper

1996 Rothrist 09.78Mark Eggler

1995 Wetzikon 09.84Nicola Bolleter

1995 Neuhausen 09.86Pascal Bringolf

1995 Dachsen 09.92Nik Kressig

1996 Neuhausen 10.04Tobias Räss

1996 Burgdorf 10.06Michael JAKOB

1996 Ostermundigen 10.18Senthuran Setheswaran

1995 Dachsen 10.28Kevin VINZENS

1995 NS Winterthur 10.28Raphael Rüdisüli

1995 Dachsen 10.35Martin JOSEPH

1996 Dachsen 10.44Nicolai Pfisterer

1996 NS Winterthur 10.46Luca Siegrist

1995 Schaffhausen 10.64Dakshan Kulenthiran

1996 Lostorf 10.80Dominik Wyss

1996 Schaffhausen 10.90Ivo Marti

Weit

1995 Rothrist 4.58Elias Kaufmann

1995 NS Winterthur 4.47Manuel Akanji

1996 Rothrist 4.23Janick Zehnder

1995 Rothrist 4.07Joshua Gerteiser

1995 NS Winterthur 3.93Fabian Senn

1995 Ostermundigen 3.89Jathurshan Paljarayah

1995 Interlaken 3.87Marc Niedermann

1996 Rothrist 3.84Christoph Tschamper

1996 Oberentfelden 3.78Simon Lüthi

1995 Interlaken 3.71Michael Schmidt

1995 Schaffhausen 3.70Djeni Zubler

1995 Dachsen 3.64Nik Kressig

1996 Schaffhausen 3.64Ivo Marti

1996 Ostermundigen 3.60Senthuran Setheswaran

1995 Dachsen 3.59Martin JOSEPH

1995 Steffisburg 3.59Michel Nescsak

1995 Wetzikon 3.59Nicola Bolleter

1996 Herisau 3.56Raphael Zeller

1995 NS Winterthur 3.55Raphael Rüdisüli

1996 Burgdorf 3.53Michael JAKOB

1995 Neuhausen 3.48Pascal Bringolf

1996 NS Winterthur 3.48Luca Siegrist

1996 Neuhausen 3.42Tobias Räss

1996 Frauenfeld 3.42Severin Zimmermann

1996 Dachsen 3.28Nicolai Pfisterer

1996 Rothrist 3.25Mark Eggler

1995 Schaffhausen 3.25Dakshan Kulenthiran

1995 Dachsen 3.09Kevin VINZENS

1996 Lostorf 2.91Dominik Wyss

Ball

1995 Rothrist 47.18Elias Kaufmann

1995 Interlaken 42.89Michael Schmidt

1995 Rothrist 41.38Joshua Gerteiser

1995 NS Winterthur 41.29Fabian Senn

1995 Dachsen 38.79Martin JOSEPH

1995 Neuhausen 37.10Pascal Bringolf

1996 Rothrist 35.61Janick Zehnder

1996 NS Winterthur 35.50Luca Siegrist

1995 Wetzikon 34.29Nicola Bolleter

1996 Rothrist 33.66Christoph Tschamper

1996 Burgdorf 33.48Michael JAKOB

1995 NS Winterthur 32.89Manuel Akanji

1995 Steffisburg 32.33Michel Nescsak

1995 Interlaken 31.72Marc Niedermann

1996 Dachsen 31.25Nicolai Pfisterer

1996 Frauenfeld 30.82Severin Zimmermann

1996 Neuhausen 29.98Tobias Räss

1996 Rothrist 29.72Mark Eggler

1996 Herisau 29.64Raphael Zeller

1996 Oberentfelden 29.24Simon Lüthi

1996 Schaffhausen 28.44Ivo Marti

1996 Ostermundigen 28.07Senthuran Setheswaran

1995 NS Winterthur 28.04Raphael Rüdisüli

1995 Dachsen 27.86Nik Kressig

1995 Schaffhausen 27.35Djeni Zubler

1995 Schaffhausen 26.03Dakshan Kulenthiran

1995 Ostermundigen 26.00Jathurshan Paljarayah

1995 Dachsen 25.66Kevin VINZENS

1996 Lostorf 23.71Dominik Wyss

Knaben C

60m

1994 Oberentfelden 08.64Kevin Gasser

1993 Biel- Stadt 08.64Andreas Jucker

1993 Schaffhausen 08.82Lukas Benz

1993 NS Winterthur 09.18Silvan Weber

1993 Gränichen 09.30Michael Suter

1994 NS Winterthur 09.32Dominique Tunesi

1994 Wangen b. Olten 09.36Chris Agbanyim

1993 Belp 09.52Ramon Marthaler

1993 Dachsen 09.60Cédric Brütsch
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1993 Belp 09.64Mario Krähenbühl

1993 Oerlikon 09.74Patrick Kuckert

1993 Schaffhausen 09.90Ramon Rohner

1993 Belp 10.00Janik Mumenthaler

1994 Schaffhausen 10.02Tiena Danner

1993 Kreuzlingen 10.08Marcel Schlauer

1993 Schaffhausen 10.12Oliver Auer

1994 Dachsen 10.14Demian Schlatter

1993 Belp 10.22Lorenz CASPER

1994 Biel- Stadt 10.26Cédric Devaux

1993 Belp 10.42Andreas Lehmann

1993 Belp 11.46Kevin Kiener

1000m

1993 Schaffhausen 3:26.78Lukas Benz

1993 NS Winterthur 3:30.80Silvan Weber

1993 Biel- Stadt 3:32.39Andreas Jucker

1994 Oberentfelden 3:33.31Kevin Gasser

1993 Belp 3:33.75Ramon Marthaler

1993 Schaffhausen 3:39.88Ramon Rohner

1993 Schaffhausen 3:51.30Oliver Auer

1993 Gränichen 3:52.08Michael Suter

1993 Oerlikon 3:58.20Patrick Kuckert

1994 Wangen b. Olten 4:08.25Chris Agbanyim

1994 Biel- Stadt 4:08.46Cédric Devaux

1993 Kreuzlingen 4:08.64Marcel Schlauer

1994 Schaffhausen 4:10.81Tiena Danner

1994 NS Winterthur 4:17.60Dominique Tunesi

1993 Belp 4:33.92Andreas Lehmann

1993 Belp 4:42.34Mario Krähenbühl

1993 Belp 4:43.44Janik Mumenthaler

1993 Belp 4:44.80Lorenz CASPER

1993 Belp 5:14.34Kevin Kiener

Hoch

1993 Belp 1.35Ramon Marthaler

1993 NS Winterthur 1.35Silvan Weber

1993 Biel- Stadt 1.35Andreas Jucker

1993 Gränichen 1.35Michael Suter

1993 Schaffhausen 1.25Lukas Benz

1993 Schaffhausen 1.25Ramon Rohner

1994 NS Winterthur 1.25Dominique Tunesi

1994 Oberentfelden 1.25Kevin Gasser

1994 Wangen b. Olten 1.20Chris Agbanyim

1993 Belp 1.20Andreas Lehmann

1993 Oerlikon 1.15Patrick Kuckert

1993 Belp 1.15Lorenz CASPER

1993 Schaffhausen 1.15Oliver Auer

1993 Belp 1.10Mario Krähenbühl

1993 Belp 1.10Janik Mumenthaler

1994 Schaffhausen 1.10Tiena Danner

1994 Dachsen 1.10Demian Schlatter

1994 Biel- Stadt 1.10Cédric Devaux

1993 Dachsen 1.10Cédric Brütsch

1993 Kreuzlingen 1.05Marcel Schlauer

1993 Belp 0.95Kevin Kiener

Weit

1993 NS Winterthur 4.65Silvan Weber

1994 Oberentfelden 4.54Kevin Gasser

1993 Biel- Stadt 4.51Andreas Jucker

1993 Schaffhausen 4.34Lukas Benz

1994 Wangen b. Olten 4.12Chris Agbanyim

1994 NS Winterthur 4.10Dominique Tunesi

1993 Schaffhausen 4.07Ramon Rohner

1993 Gränichen 4.04Michael Suter

1993 Belp 4.02Ramon Marthaler

1994 Schaffhausen 3.78Tiena Danner

1993 Oerlikon 3.77Patrick Kuckert

1993 Belp 3.74Lorenz CASPER

1993 Schaffhausen 3.56Oliver Auer

1994 Dachsen 3.54Demian Schlatter

1993 Belp 3.51Mario Krähenbühl

1993 Belp 3.47Janik Mumenthaler

1993 Kreuzlingen 3.46Marcel Schlauer

1993 Belp 3.41Andreas Lehmann

1994 Biel- Stadt 3.35Cédric Devaux

1993 Belp 2.72Kevin Kiener

Kugel

1993 Gränichen 12.33Michael Suter

1993 NS Winterthur 09.20Silvan Weber

1993 Belp 08.78Ramon Marthaler

1994 Oberentfelden 08.20Kevin Gasser

1993 Schaffhausen 08.13Lukas Benz

1993 Biel- Stadt 07.60Andreas Jucker

1993 Belp 07.60Mario Krähenbühl

1993 Schaffhausen 07.32Ramon Rohner

1994 Schaffhausen 07.21Tiena Danner

1993 Dachsen 07.07Cédric Brütsch

1993 Oerlikon 06.96Patrick Kuckert

1993 Belp 06.70Lorenz CASPER

1993 Belp 06.69Janik Mumenthaler

1994 NS Winterthur 06.54Dominique Tunesi

1993 Schaffhausen 06.42Oliver Auer

1994 Wangen b. Olten 06.16Chris Agbanyim

1993 Belp 06.04Andreas Lehmann

1994 Dachsen 05.80Demian Schlatter

1994 Biel- Stadt 05.50Cédric Devaux

1993 Kreuzlingen 04.57Marcel Schlauer

1993 Belp 04.56Kevin Kiener

Knaben B

80m

1991 NS Winterthur 10.06Fabian Weber

1991 Rothrist 10.14Cyprian Jimenez

1992 Gränichen 10.16Dominik Geier

1992 Oerlikon 10.76Adrian Bannwart

1991 Frauenfeld 11.26Marco Farner

1992 Schaffhausen 11.44Paul Schlauri

1992 Belp 11.76Nicolas CHRISTOPH

1991 NS Winterthur 11.94Florin Malär

1991 Interlaken 11.96Roger MARTIN

1991 Schaffhausen 12.16Nino Keller

1992 Schaffhausen 12.54Timon Happle

1000m

1991 Rothrist 3:05.39Cyprian Jimenez

1992 Oerlikon 3:23.33Adrian Bannwart

1992 Belp 3:23.33Nicolas CHRISTOPH

1991 NS Winterthur 3:24.43Fabian Weber

1991 Interlaken 3:29.18Roger MARTIN

1991 Frauenfeld 3:29.18Marco Farner

1991 Schaffhausen 3:32.02Nino Keller

1992 Gränichen 3:43.42Dominik Geier

1992 Schaffhausen 3:57.62Timon Happle

1991 NS Winterthur 3:57.80Florin Malär

Hoch

1991 Rothrist 1.60Cyprian Jimenez

1991 NS Winterthur 1.60Fabian Weber

1992 Belp 1.50Nicolas CHRISTOPH
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1992 Gränichen 1.50Dominik Geier

1992 Oerlikon 1.45Adrian Bannwart

1991 Schaffhausen 1.40Nino Keller

1992 Schaffhausen 1.35Paul Schlauri

1991 Frauenfeld 1.35Marco Farner

1991 NS Winterthur 1.30Florin Malär

1991 Interlaken 1.25Roger MARTIN

1992 Schaffhausen 1.20Timon Happle

Weit

1991 NS Winterthur 5.56Fabian Weber

1991 Rothrist 5.30Cyprian Jimenez

1992 Gränichen 4.92Dominik Geier

1992 Oerlikon 4.66Adrian Bannwart

1992 Belp 4.52Nicolas CHRISTOPH

1991 NS Winterthur 4.24Florin Malär

1992 Schaffhausen 4.10Paul Schlauri

1991 Frauenfeld 4.02Marco Farner

1991 Interlaken 3.79Roger MARTIN

1991 Schaffhausen 3.69Nino Keller

1992 Schaffhausen 3.54Timon Happle

Kugel

1991 NS Winterthur 15.21Fabian Weber

1992 Gränichen 11.51Dominik Geier

1991 Rothrist 10.85Cyprian Jimenez

1992 Belp 08.33Nicolas CHRISTOPH

1992 Oerlikon 08.32Adrian Bannwart

1992 Schaffhausen 08.18Paul Schlauri

1991 Schaffhausen 07.84Nino Keller

1991 Frauenfeld 07.42Marco Farner

1991 NS Winterthur 07.26Florin Malär

1992 Schaffhausen 07.00Timon Happle

1991 Interlaken 06.91Roger MARTIN

Knaben A

100m

1989 Gränichen 11.48Lukas Lüscher

1989 Oberentfelden 11.64Kasim Giumma

1989 Oberentfelden 11.90Stefan Gehri

1989 Gränichen 11.96Christoph Geier

1990 Oerlikon 12.64Beat Bannwart

1989 Genève- Athletisme 12.97Tomas Huwiler

1990 NS Winterthur 13.28Serge Bertschy

1990 Rothrist 13.72Jonathan Lauber

1000m

1989 Genève- Athletisme 2:45.81Tomas Huwiler

1990 Oerlikon 3:00.65Beat Bannwart

1989 Gränichen 3:05.64Lukas Lüscher

1989 Oberentfelden 3:09.82Kasim Giumma

1990 Rothrist 3:19.39Jonathan Lauber

1989 Oberentfelden 3:27.87Stefan Gehri

1990 NS Winterthur 3:38.45Serge Bertschy

1989 Gränichen 3:38.45Christoph Geier

Hoch

1989 Gränichen 1.85Lukas Lüscher

1989 Oberentfelden 1.80Kasim Giumma

1990 Oerlikon 1.65Beat Bannwart

1989 Gränichen 1.65Christoph Geier

1989 Oberentfelden 1.65Stefan Gehri

1990 Rothrist 1.50Jonathan Lauber

1989 Genève- Athletisme 1.45Tomas Huwiler

1990 NS Winterthur 1.35Serge Bertschy

Weit

1989 Oberentfelden 6.15Kasim Giumma

1989 Gränichen 5.98Christoph Geier

1989 Oberentfelden 5.74Stefan Gehri

1989 Gränichen 5.54Lukas Lüscher

1990 Oerlikon 5.30Beat Bannwart

1990 NS Winterthur 5.21Serge Bertschy

1989 Genève- Athletisme 4.92Tomas Huwiler

1990 Rothrist 4.53Jonathan Lauber

Kugel

1989 Oberentfelden 11.22Kasim Giumma

1989 Gränichen 11.03Christoph Geier

1989 Oberentfelden 10.71Stefan Gehri

1989 Gränichen 10.33Lukas Lüscher

1990 Rothrist 08.97Jonathan Lauber

1990 Oerlikon 08.38Beat Bannwart

1990 NS Winterthur 08.25Serge Bertschy

1989 Genève- Athletisme 07.01Tomas Huwiler

Knaben J

100m

1987 Oberentfelden 11.50Philipp Röthlisberger

1987 NS Winterthur 12.08Fabian Reichmuth

1988 Gränichen 12.10Matthias Kolb

1988 STC W´thur / Bauma 12.30Michael Wirthensohn

1000m

1987 Oberentfelden 2:42.99Philipp Röthlisberger

1988 Gränichen 3:06.02Matthias Kolb

1987 NS Winterthur 3:25.64Fabian Reichmuth

1988 STC W´thur / Bauma 3:38.00Michael Wirthensohn

Hoch

1987 Oberentfelden 1.75Philipp Röthlisberger

1988 Gränichen 1.60Matthias Kolb

1987 NS Winterthur 1.50Fabian Reichmuth

1988 STC W´thur / Bauma 1.40Michael Wirthensohn

Weit

1987 Oberentfelden 6.04Philipp Röthlisberger

1988 Gränichen 5.52Matthias Kolb

1987 NS Winterthur 5.43Fabian Reichmuth

1988 STC W´thur / Bauma 5.14Michael Wirthensohn

Kugel

1988 Gränichen 11.27Matthias Kolb

1988 STC W´thur / Bauma 08.70Michael Wirthensohn

1987 Oberentfelden 08.68Philipp Röthlisberger

1987 NS Winterthur 07.42Fabian Reichmuth
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